

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 16287 of 2020

=====

MILIND VINODBHAI RAY & 1 other(s)
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & 1 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR ZUBIN F BHARDA(159) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2
for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MS. M.H. BHATT, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KARIA

Date : 02/11/2020

ORAL ORDER

On a request being made by learned advocate for the
applicants, this matter is adjourned to 14.12.2020.

MAYA S. CHAUHAN

(B.N. KARIA, J)