

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 16287 of 2020**

=====

MILIND VINODBHAI RAY & 1 other(s)
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & 1 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR ZUBIN F BHARDA(159) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2
NOTICE SERVED(4) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MS NISHA THAKORE, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI**Date : 16/03/2021****ORAL ORDER**

Heard Mr. Zubin F. Bharda, learned advocate for the applicants. Though served, none appears for the respondent no.2.

Rule. Ms. Nisha Thakore, learned APP waives service of notice of rule for respondent no.1-State.

Interim relief granted earlier is hereby confirmed.

(VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI,J)

NEHA